Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ► ▼	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1003		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(les); Matthew X. Ma Franklin W. Kerfoot III Mark D. Tremblay 		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(les) Tyco Telecommunications (US) Inc.		
Wolfgang Schlosser		Interna	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes)	attached? 🗀 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance;					
🖾 Assignment	🖵 Merger				
	Change of Name	Street A	ddress: _60 Columbia Road		
Gther	 ·	City. M	erristownState:NJZip:_07960		
Execution Date: 7/7/03; 6/30/03; 5/29/03 & 6/25/03			name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
		ation, the e	secution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater			
09/534,580					
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗔 Ye	Dome No		
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence		ber of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be i	malied;				
Name:Laura Fish			e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		📑 Encl	osed		
Tyco Telecommunications (US) Inc	🔽 Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:250 Industrial V	Vay West	8. Deposit a	iccount number:		
			50-0309		
City: Eatontown State: NJ	Zip: <u>07724</u>	(Attach dupl	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPAC			
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is	rue and correct and any attached copy		
John P. Maldjian, Reg. No. 41,9	141	- 1º. VI	July 11, 2003		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total numb	er of pages including Vover a	heet, attachme	nts, and documents: 6		
. maji dor	cuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	demarks, Box As	et information to;		
	Washington, D	. ∟ , ∠ 0231			
700036048			PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0636		

CH \$40.00 500309 09534580

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

OPTICAL FIBER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM WITH NOISE LOADED IDLER CHANNELS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/534,580 filed March 27, 2000;

WHEREAS, Tyco Telecommunications (US) Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 60 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07960 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patert of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional,

> PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0637

continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of <u>Monmouth</u>)	Matth	ew X. Ma
) ss. State of <u>New Jersey</u>)	39 Wa	aterford Avenue anville, NJ 07751
SEAL	Dated	- M-
	<u>.</u>	
	2	
		PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0638

County of	Monmouth	_)	
State of	NION T)	SŞ,
	<u>New Jersey</u>	_)	

1.1.1.1.1

Frank in W. Kerfoot III 52 Jean Terrace Red Bank, NJ 07701

Franklin W. Kerfer , T Dated: June 30, 2003

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>30</u> ⁴ day of <u></u> , 2003.
this <u>30"</u> day of <u>Jane</u> , 2003.
$\int \mathcal{A}_{I}$

Laura Fish Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires On June 25, 2006

3

County of MONMONTL SS. State of New Ten

Mark D. Tremblay 1305 Gully Road Neptune, NJ 07753

May Dated

SEAL

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{\Im q}$ day of \underline{MAY} , 2003.

mil men, Notary Public

MILDRED S. CONOVER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/22/2007

4



Wolfgang Schlosser 34 Buttonwood Drive Fair Haven, NJ 07704

-24

Dated: 6/25/ 2007

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2003. <u>Jame Fash</u>, Notary Public

> Laura Fish Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires On June 25, 2006

> > 5

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0641